
 
 
 

 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
Surplus Property Auction 

 
The County of Lassen invites sealed bids for a Surplus Vehicle Auction.   
 
Viewing of surplus vehicles is open to the public on November 16, 2020, between the 
hours of 9:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. at the Lassen County Sheriff motor pool facility located 
at 1405 Sheriff Cady Lane, Susanville, CA. 
 
Bid forms may be picked up at 221 S. Roop St., Ste. 4, Susanville, CA or at the Lassen 
County Sheriff motor pool site located at 1405 Sheriff Cady Lane, Susanville, CA and 
forms will be available at the viewing site during viewing hours. For bid forms and 
additional information please visit the website at www.lassencounty.org. Questions about 
auction items shall be directed to the viewing site manager during viewing hours. 
 
Sealed Bids plainly marked “Surplus Vehicle Bid” will be accepted at the Lassen County 
Administrative Office, Attn:  Samantha McMullen, 221 S. Roop Street, Suite 4, Susanville, 
CA 96130, on or before Thursday, November 19, 2020 at 2:00 p.m., at which time they 
will be publicly opened and read in the conference room at same address. 
 
The County reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive informalities and 
minor irregularities in bids. 
 
For the County of Lassen 
 
Samantha McMullen 
Lassen County Administration 

http://www.lassencounty.org/


 
 
 

 
 

Instructions to Bidders 
Surplus Property Auction 

November 19, 2020 
 
The Bidder acknowledges that the property is purchased “AS IS” and other than the 
representation contained on the inventory sheet, the seller does not warrant or represent 
the condition of said property.  
 
The Bidder acknowledges payment will need to be paid in full, prior to the vehicle being 
picked up, no later than November 30, 2020. Payment will be received at the Lassen 
County Administrative office at 221 South Roop Street, Suite 4. When payment is 
received in full, the Buyer will be provided the title for the vehicle. The vehicle must be 
picked up the same day. If payment is not received by November 30, 2020, the 
transaction will be terminated and award of the vehicle will be given to the second highest 
bidder who will have FIVE business days to pay for the vehicle in full or the transaction 
will be terminated. 
 
The Bidder acknowledges payment in the form of checks may not be deposited for up to 
five business days. If checks are returned, an alternative form of payment will need to be 
provided with five business days or actions will be taken to reclaim the vehicle.  
 
The Bidder acknowledges there are minimum bids on certain vehicles and bids lower 
than the minimum bid will not be accepted.  
 
The Bidder acknowledges they are solely responsible for the removal and transportation 
of the vehicle from the site.  
 
Vehicles can be viewed on November 16, 2020, at the Lassen County Sheriff’s office 
motor pool site, located at 1405 Sheriff Cady Lane in Susanville. Bid packets will be 
available and the Bidder may submit sealed bids at that time or any point after until 
November 19, 2020 at 2 p.m. to 221 South Roop Street, Suite 4, Susanville, CA.    
 
 
 
For the County of Lassen 
 
Samantha McMullen 
Lassen County Administration 



ITEM NO. DEPT 
UNIT# VEHICLE DESCRIPTION VEHICLE ID# FILES 

(Y/N)
KEYS 
(Y/N)

ENDING 
MILEAGE VEHICLE CONDITION MINIMUM BID LOCATION

1 A-1 1707 1994 FORD RANGER 1FTCR10A5RPB98046 Y N 154946 NO KEYS 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
2 HSS-1 7305 1996 GMC SUBURBAN 3GKGK26J2TG511900 Y 103257 app High Mileage /Fair 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
3 HSS-2 8512 2007 PONTIAC GRAND PRIX 2G2WP552871117311 Y Y 114312 Body Damage/Mechanical Issues 1,500.00 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
4 HSS-3 8513 2008 CHEVY IMPALA 2G1WB58N781206409 Y Y 76678 Good -Sedan Phase Out 3,200.00 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
5 HSS-4 8544 2012 JEEP LIBERTY 1C4PJMAK5CW193816 Y Y 76821 Mechanical Issues 9,900.00 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
6 M-1 5206 2014 DODGE RAM 1C6RR7XT9ES268652 Y 145305 Non-functioning 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
7 M-2 7504 2007 FORD EXPLORER 1FMEU73E17UB78282 Y Y 108823 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
8 M-3 8531 2010 DODGE AVENGER 1B3CC4FD4AN167991 Y 3,900.00 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
9 M-4 8532 2010 DODGE AVENGER 1B3CC4FD6AN167989 Y Y 27946 Good -Sedan Phase Out 5,200.00 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
10 M-5 8535 2010 NISSAN SENTRA 3N1AB6AP4AL729378 Y Y 62919 Good -Sedan Phase Out 4,800.00 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
11 M-6 8536 2010 NISSAN SENTRA 3N1AB6AP8AL728329 Y Y 46749 Good-Fair 4,800.00 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
12 M-7 8538 2011 DODGE NITRO 1D4PU5GK9BW574106 Y Y 65446 Mechanical Issues 7,200.00 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
13 M-8 8539 2011 FORD FUSION 3FAHP0HG8BR322376 Y Y 46690 Good -Sedan Phase Out 6,200.00 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
14 M-9 8540 2011 FORD FUSION 3FAHP0HGXBR322377 Y Y 71119 Good -Sedan Phase Out 3,000.00 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
15 M-10 8543 2012 FORD FUSION 3FAHP0HGXCR181845 Y Y 72574 Good -Sedan Phase Out 4,000.00 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
16 M-11 8545 2013 CHEVY IMPALA 2G1WF5E32D1263473 Y Y 43424 Good -Sedan Phase Out 5,200.00 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
17 M-12 8546 2013 CHEVY IMPALA 2G1WF5E33D1263496 Y Y 28086 Good -Sedan Phase Out 8,500.00 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
18 M-13 8547 2013 CHEVY IMPALA 2G1WF5E39D1262742 Y Y 52742 Good -Sedan Phase Out 5,200.00 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
19 M-14 8548 2013 CHEVY IMPALA 2G1WF5E32D1263330 Y Y 17744 Good-Sedan Phase Out 6,000.00 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
20 M-15 8549 2013 CHEVY IMPALA 2G1WF5E39D1263535 Y Y 38851 Good-Sedan Phase Out 5,200.00 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
21 M-16 8551 2013 DODGE CARAVAN 2C4RDGBG6DR787336 Y Y 25350 Good-Sedan Phase Out 8,000.00 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
22 M-17 8558 2014 CHEVY TRAVERSE 1GNKVFED5EJ269922 Y Y 164872 High Mileage /Good 7,800.00 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
23 M-18 8562 2014 CHEVY TRAVERSE 1GNKVFED7FJ334030 Y Y 135953 High Mileage /Good 8,000.00 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
24 M-19 5305 2004 INTERNATIONAL 1HTMMAAL24H603997 Y 81828 Coolant/Oil Cyl broken 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
25 M-20 5224 2010 FORD EXPLORER 1FMEU7DE8AUA70585 Y Y 134698 Runs 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
26 M-21 5241 2014 FORD EXPLORER 1FM5K8AR3EGA14416 Y Y 111671 Crashed 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
27 M-22 5614 2010 FORD EXPLORER 1FMEU7DEXAUA70586 Y Y 94317 Not Running 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
28 M-23 5201 2008 FORD EXPEDITION 1FMFU16518LA50029 Y Y 146942 Runs, High miles 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
29 M-24 5228 2011 FORD CROWN VIC 2FABP7BV0BX182623 Y Y 122000 Runs, High miles 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
30 M-25 5240 2014 FORD EXPLORER 1FM5K8AR5EGA14417 Y Y 154436 Runs, High miles 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
31 M-26 5307 2014 FORD TAURUS 1FAHP2MKXEG100973 Y Y 119885 Runs, High miles 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
32 M-27 7509 2010 DODGE SV 2D4RN4DE2AR343439 Y Y 122813 Transmission Knock,High Mileage 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
33 M-28 5603 2007DODGE DURANGO 1D8HB38N67F537107 Y Y 111438 Runs, High miles 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
34 R-1 P-53 2008 FORD  F-350 DIESEL 1FTWF31R78EA09252 Y Y 263721 Needs batteries, Has engine noise, etc 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
35 R-2 P-40 1999 DODGE RAM  2500 3B7KF26Z0XM557667 Y Y 191661 Needs Transmission, Battery, etc. 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
36 R-3 P-41 2001 DODGE RAM 2500 3B7KF26Z71M521157 Y Y 200,000 Needs Transmission, Battery, etc 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln
37 DA-1 UNK 2004 FORD EXPEDITION 1FMPU16L04LA72892 Y Y Broken windows, non-functioning 1415 Sheriff Cady Ln

LASSEN COUNTY
SURPLUS VEHICLE AUCTION LIST



 
 

SEALED BID 
COUNTY OF LASSEN 

SURPLUS PROPERTY AUCTION 
 

BID OPENING:  NOVEMBER 19, 2020 
221 S. Roop Street-Conference Room 

Susanville, CA 96130 
 
 

I,                 
Printed Name          Signature 
 
 
Printed Address:       
 
         
 
Phone Number:       
 
 
hereby submit a sealed bid for the following items in the County of Lassen Surplus  
Property Auction: 
 
ITEM NO.:      SEALED BID:  $    
 
DESCRIPTION:           
 
ITEM NO.:      SEALED BID:  $    
 
DESCRIPTION:           
 
ITEM NO.:      SEALED BID:  $    
 
DESCRIPTION:           
 
ITEM NO.:      SEALED BID:  $    
 
DESCRIPTION:           
 
ITEM NO.:      SEALED BID:  $    
 
DESCRIPTION:           
 
ITEM NO.:      SEALED BID:  $    
 



DESCRIPTION:           
 
ITEM NO.:      SEALED BID:  $    
 
DESCRIPTION:           
 
ITEM NO.:      SEALED BID:  $    
 
DESCRIPTION:           
 
ITEM NO.:      SEALED BID:  $    
 
DESCRIPTION:           
 
ITEM NO.:      SEALED BID:  $    
 
DESCRIPTION:           
 
ITEM NO.:      SEALED BID:  $    
 
DESCRIPTION:           
 
ITEM NO.:      SEALED BID:  $    
 
DESCRIPTION:           
 
ITEM NO.:      SEALED BID:  $    
 
DESCRIPTION:           
 
ITEM NO.:      SEALED BID:  $    
 
DESCRIPTION:           
 
ITEM NO.:      SEALED BID:  $    
 
DESCRIPTION:           
 
ITEM NO.:      SEALED BID:  $    
 
DESCRIPTION:           
 
ITEM NO.:      SEALED BID:  $    
 
DESCRIPTION:           
 
ITEM NO.:      SEALED BID:  $    
 
DESCRIPTION:           


	Surplus Auction List 2020-FINAL.pdf
	2020 AUCTION

	Surplus Auction List 2020-FINAL.pdf
	2020 AUCTION


